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SITE

SITE INFORMATION
DEVELOPER INFORMATION: HALVORSEN DEVELOPMENT CORP.

1615 S. FEDERAL HWY., SUITE 102
BOCA RATON, FL 33432

PROJECT NAME: CALABASH COMMONS
PROJECT ADDRESS: 9800 OCEAN HWY. W

CAROLINA SHORES, NC 28467

TAX PARCEL IDENTIFICATION #: 2400001405
RECORDED DEED BOOK: BK 4382, PG 0018
CURRENT ZONING: HC - HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL
EXISTING USE: VACANT
PROPOSED USE: COMMERCIAL RETAIL

TOTAL SITE AREA: 21.37+/- ACRES OR 930,819 SF

FLOOD INFORMATION: THIS PARCEL IS NOT LOCATED IN A
SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA AS
DETERMINED BY FEMA FLOOD 
PANEL 3720102500K, DATED 
AUGUST 28, 2018

DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS HC - HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL:
HC - HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL

- MINIMUM LOT AREA: 10,000 SF
- MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: 75'
- MINIMUM FRONT BUILDING SETBACK: 50'
- MINIMUM SIDE BUILDING SETBACK: 10'*
- MINIMUM REAR BUILDING SETBACK: 10'*
- MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 35'
- CORNER LOTS: 25' SIDEYARD

*25 FT. WHEN ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL ZONING

BUILDING SETBACKS: REQUIRED PROVIDED
FRONT 50' 520'
SIDE 10'* 302'
CORNER SIDE 25' 323'
REAR 10'* 60'
* 25 FEET WHEN ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL ZONING
BUILDING HEIGHT 35'-0"' MAX.
BUILDING WILL HAVE SPRINKLER SYSTEM YES

SITE TABULATION:
- GROCERY ± 47,240 GFA
- SMALL SHOPS ± 21,000 GFA

SITE PARKING:
COMMERCIAL PARKING SUMMARY:
TOTAL GROCERY & SMALL SHOPS PARKING REQUIRED:

REQUIRED: 273 SPACES

RETAIL AND SERVICES INCLUDING SHOPPING CENTERS AND GROCERY STORES (BIG
BOX STORES):
REQUIRED PARKING: 1 SPACE PER 250 SF

GROCERY: 47,240 GFA/ 250 SF = 189 SPACES
SMALL SHOPS: 21,000 GFA/ 250 SF = 84 SPACES

PROVIDED PARKING: 375 SPACES
GROCERY: 240 SPACES (5.08/1,000 SF)
SMALL SHOPS: 135 SPACES (6.43/1,000 SF)

HANDICAP SPACES REQUIRED: 9 SPACES INCLUDING 2 VAN SPACES
HANDICAP SPACES PROVIDED: 15 SPACES INCLUDING 5 VAN SPACES

NOTE:
1. ALL TURNING MOVEMENTS, ACCESS POINTS AND ID SIGNS SUBJECT TO FINAL

APPROVALS AND PERMITS BY JURISDICTIONAL AUTHORITIES.
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© 2023 The Providence Group. All rights reserved. The information above has been obtained by sources deemed reliable. While we do not doubt its 
accuracy, we have not verified it and make no guarantee, warranty, or representation of it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy and 
completeness. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property to determine to your satisfaction the suitability of 
the property for your needs. 
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wthurmond@providencegroup.com

CALABASH COMMONS
INTERSECTION OF US HWY 17 & CALABASH ROAD  |  CALABASH, NC 28467

1 MILE 3 MILE 5 MILE

POPULATION 3,350 17,542 33,438

AVERAGE HH INCOME $75,755 $84,117 $79,009

MEDIAN HH INCOME $59,321 $67,482 $67,463

BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENTS 71 459 813

DAYTIME EMPLOYMENT 327 2,632 4,607

DEMOGRAPHICS
2023

4,400 VPD on Calabash Dr

14,000 VPD on Ocean Hwy

2022 TRAFFIC COUNTS (NCDOT) 

W

W

W
ET

W
ET

W
ET

WET

WET

W
ET

W
ET

WETWET

WET

WET

W
ET

WET

W
ET

WET

W
ET

WET

WET

WETLANDS

ROY D. TREST

PID: 2250006301

D.B. 4055, PG. 926

M.C. 23, PG. 51

LIV
E 

OA
K 

NC
, L

LC
TR

AC
T 

2
PI

D:
 24

00
00

14
06

D.
B 

20
12

, P
G.

 73

M.C
. 1

27
 P

G.
 60

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM
FM

FM

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OH
E

OH
E

OH
E

OH
E

OH
E

OH
E

OH
E

OH
E

OH
E

OH
E

OH
E

OH
E

OH
E

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

EX
. C

VS
 P

HA
RM

AC
Y

14
4+

27
.24

17
72

.83
'

OC
EA

N 
FO

RE
ST

 S
UB

DI
VI

SI
ON

M.C
. M

, P
G.

 10
8

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

EX
. P

RI
VA

TE
 P

UM
P

ST
AT

IO
N 

FO
R 

CV
S

EX. 8
" P

VC FORCE M
AIN

EX
. 1

2"
 P

VC
 F

OR
CE

 M
AI

N

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

FO

UT

UT

UT

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W W

W

W

W

W

X
X

W

W

WW

W

W

W

UT

UT

UTUT

FM

EX. 4
" P

VC FORCE M
AIN

EX. 8
" P

VC W
ATER M

AIN

TJ

X

X

X

X

CO
VE

RE
D 

DI
NI

NG

COVERED DINING

13

11

13

13

12

9

8

5

6

8

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

HC

HC

HC

STOP

STOP

NO
 P

AR
KI

NG

NO
 P

AR
KI

NG

NO
 P

AR
KI

NG

NO
 P

AR
KI

NG

NO
 P

AR
KI

NG

NO
 P

AR
KI

NG

NO
 P

AR
KI

NG

NO
 P

AR
KI

NG

NO
 P

AR
KI

NG

NO
 P

AR
KI

NG

HC

HC

HC

EX
IT

EN
TR

Y

RI
SE

R
RO

OM

HC

HC

HC

30
'R

10
'R

30
'R

30
'R

10
'R

5'R

10
'R

5'R

5'R

3'R

3'R

3'R

5'R

5'R
5'R

5'R
3'R

3'R

5'R

5'R

5'R
5'R

5'R
3'R

5'R

3'R

3'R

5'R

5'R
5'R 5'R

5'R

3'R

3'R
5'R

5'R

5'R

5'R

3'R

3'R

5'R
5'R

5'R

3'R

25
'R

40
'R

5'R

5'R

5'R

5'R
3'R

3'R

5'R

3'R

5'R

5'R

5'R

5'R

3'R

5'R

3'R
5'R

3'R

3'R
5'R

5'R

5'R

5'R

3'R
5'R

5'R

5'R
5'R

5'R

5'R

25
'R

30
'R

30
'R

30
'R

30
'R

25
'R

25
'R

25
'R

25
'R

5'R

1'R
15

'R

5'R

3'R 10
'R

3'R

5'R

5'R

3'R

10
'R

5'R

5'R

3'R

50
'R

50
'R

40
'R

5'R

5'R

5'R

20
'R

40
'R

20
'R

20
'R

25
'R

15
'R

5'R

4'R

15
'R

10
'R

10
'R

5'R

5'R

10
'R

10
'R

25
'R

29
.5'R

20
0'R

20
0'R

10
0'R

30
'R

30
'R

30
'R

50
'R

30
'R

25
'R

25
'R

20
'R

20
'R

30
'R

50
'R25

'R

STOP

STOP

STOP
STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

12"

12"

12"

HC

HC

HC

HC

HC

5'R
5'R

3'R

3'R

5'R

5'R

3'R

5'R

5'R

3'R

3'R

5'R

3'R

12

10
'R

30
'R

30
'R

35
'R

30
'R

8"

6"

8"

4"W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

4"

4"

4"

4"

4"

4"

4"

4"

4"

8"

8"

8"

6"

8"

4"

4"

6"

12"
3"

15

3'R

13

3'R

5'R
3'R

13

10
'R

5'R

3'R

13

3'R

10
'R

5'R

14
14

3'R

5'R
3'R

5'R

13

11 5'R

3'R

5'R

5'R
5'R

5'R

5'R

3'R

3'R 5'R
3'R

5'R

5'R

10
'R

13

13

13

14
14

14

13
13

13
14

3'R

12
13

5'R

3'R
5'R

3'R

3'R

50
' S

ET
BA

CK

7.5
' S

TR
EE

TY
AR

D

25
'R

50
'R

25
'R

9.1
'

N 
25

°5
9'3

7"
 E

  1
86

.85
'

N 70°59'37" E  28.28'

S 64°00'23" E  187.31'

S 19°00'23" E  28.28'

S 
25

°5
9'3

7"
 W

  1
83

.58
'

S 
25

°5
9'3

7"
 W

  3
4.9

0' N 
25

°5
7'3

2"
 E

  2
08

.95
'

N 70°57'33" E  28.30'

S 63°53'50" E  136.09'

S 19°40'50" E  28.06'

S 
26

°1
0'3

5"
 W

  2
53

.77
'

N 
25

°5
9'2

9"
 E

  2
37

.72
'

S 64°00'41" E  254.95'

N 19°00'23" W

33.30'

N 64°00'23" W18.00'

N 64°00'14" W  216.28'

S 64°05'09" E  215.90'

N 58°33'59" W  70.37'

N 62°55'33" W  101.92'

N 66°08'03" W
13.82'

N 13°48'32" W
30.75'

S 58°33'59" E32.14'

S 53°34'37" E60.98'

S 66°08'03" E87.61'

N 
25

°5
9'4

3"
 E

  2
14

.15
'

S 
26

°3
2'3

2"
 W

  5
24

.75
'

S 
24

°5
0'5

5"
 W

  3
29

.36
'

S 
25

°0
1'0

1"
 W

65
.25

'

S 
24

°5
3'5

9"
 W

65
.36

'

S 48°22'42" W
  249.20'

S 67°18'02" E  82.31'

N 
25

°5
4'0

0"
 E

  4
4.4

1'

N 
25

°5
3'3

9"
 E

  5
0.0

0'

N 49°46'37" W
29.81'

S 40
°13

'23
" W

15
.00

'

N 49°46'37" W
50.89'

N 49°53'42" W
33.51'

N 53°34'37" W
41.83'

S 
25

°5
7'0

3"
 W

  1
23

.98
'

S 
25

°5
3'3

9"
 W

  8
1.2

9'

N 64°00'23" W  222.24'

N 
25

°5
9'5

7"
 E

  1
75

.12
'

S 64°00'23" E  246.73'

S 
25

°5
9'4

3"
 W

  1
99

.74
'

N 64°00'23" W  246.73'

N 
25

°5
9'3

7"
 E

  1
76

.81
'

S 
25

°5
9'4

3"
 W

  2
22

.81
'

N 63°28'37" W  796.06'

N 
25

°5
9'4

3"
 E

  7
7.5

0'

34.73'

N 18°52'25" W

C1

S 64°00'23" E  200.74'

34.91'
N 18°52'55" W

N 
25

°5
9'3

7"
 E

  1
55

.34
'

35.12'N 70°52'08" E

N 47°29'22" W
30.71'

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40
40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35 35

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

45

W

W

6"

4"

4"

4"

W
ET

W
ET

W
ET

WET

WET

W
ET

W
ET

WETWET

WET

WET

W
ET

WET

W
ET

WET

W
ET

WET

WET

OC
EA

N 
FO

RE
ST

SU
BD

IV
IS

IO
N

M.C
. M

, P
G.

 10
8

OC
EA

N 
FO

RE
ST

SU
BD

IV
IS

IO
N

M.C
. M

, P
G.

 10
8

CO
VE

RE
D 

DI
NI

NG

FF
E =

 48
.5

OU
TP

AR
CE

L 4
1.1

2 A
CR

ES
 NT

E 5
,00

0 S
F /

 AC

BL
DG

 HT
 NT

E 2
5'

FF
E =

 46
.5'

OU
TP

AR
CE

L 3
1.1

2 A
CR

ES
 NT

E 5
,00

0 S
F /

 AC

BL
DG

 HT
 NT

E 2
5'

FF
E =

 46
.5'

OU
TP

AR
CE

L 1
1.1

8 A
CR

ES
 NT

E 5
,00

0 S
F /

 AC

BL
DG

 HT
 NT

E 2
5'

FF
E =

 47
.5'

OU
TP

AR
CE

L 2
1.0

5 A
CR

ES
NT

E 5
,00

0 S
F /

 AC

BL
DG

 HT
 NT

E 2
5'

FF
E =

 47
.5'

OU
TP

AR
CE

L 5
1.2

5 A
CR

ES
 NT

E 5
,00

0 S
F /

 AC

BL
DG

 HT
 NT

E 2
5'

FF
E =

 45
.5'

COVERED DINING

ST
ORE

RO
OM

47
,24

0 S
F

46
,79

1 S
F L

EA
SE

 A
RE

A

45
.10

 PR
OTO

TY
PE

RE
TA

IL
"B

"
14

,00
0 S

F

70'

70'

10
0'RE

TA
IL

"A
"

7,0
00

 SF

20
0'

PR
OP

OS
ED

ST
OR

MW
AT

ER
 W

ET

DE
TE

NT
IO

N 
BA

SI
N

FO
RE

BA
Y 

#1

FF
E =

 46
.50

FF
E =

 47
.00

FF
E =

 47
.00

153.67'

24
1'

10
8'

46
'

87
'

16'11.67' B-
1

B-
2

B-
3

B-
4

B-
5

B-
6

B-
7

B-
8

B-
9/

10

A-
1/

A-
2

A-
3 A-

4
A-

5 A-
6

LEASE SITE PLAN

C-
2.0

05/17/23 1"=60' RPB RPB RPB

NA
D8

3 
(2

01
1)

0  
    

    
   3

0  
    

    
  6

0  
    

    
    

    
    

    
 12

0  
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
 24

0

SC
AL

E:
 1"

=6
0'

GR
AP

HI
C 

SC
AL

E

VI
CI

NI
TY

 M
AP

SC
AL

E:
 1"

 = 
10

00
'

SI
TE

SI
TE

 IN
FO

RM
AT

IO
N

DE
VE

LO
PE

R 
IN

FO
RM

AT
IO

N:

HA
LV

OR
SE

N 
DE

VE
LO

PM
EN

T 
CO

RP
.

16
15

 S
. F

ED
ER

AL
 H

W
Y.

, S
UI

TE
 10

2

BO
CA

 R
AT

ON
, F

L 3
34

32

PR
OJ

EC
T 

NA
ME:

CA
LA

BA
SH

 C
OM

MON
S

PR
OJ

EC
T 

AD
DR

ES
S:

98
00

 O
CE

AN
 H

W
Y.

 W

CA
RO

LIN
A 

SH
OR

ES
, N

C 
28

46
7

TA
X 

PA
RC

EL
 ID

EN
TI

FI
CA

TI
ON

 #:
 

24
00

00
14

05

RE
CO

RD
ED

 D
EE

D 
BO

OK
:

BK
 43

82
, P

G 
00

18

CU
RR

EN
T 

ZO
NI

NG
:

HC
 - 

HI
GH

W
AY

 C
OM

MER
CI

AL

EX
IS

TI
NG

 U
SE

:

VA
CA

NT

PR
OP

OS
ED

 U
SE

:

CO
MMER

CI
AL

 R
ET

AI
L

TO
TA

L S
IT

E 
AR

EA
:

21
.37

+/-
 A

CR
ES

 O
R 

93
0,8

19
 S

F

FL
OO

D 
IN

FO
RM

AT
IO

N:

TH
IS

 P
AR

CE
L I

S 
NO

T 
LO

CA
TE

D 
IN

 A

SP
EC

IA
L F

LO
OD

 H
AZ

AR
D 

AR
EA

 A
S

DE
TE

RM
IN

ED
 B

Y 
FE

MA 
FL

OO
D 

PA
NE

L 3
72

01
02

50
0K

, D
AT

ED
 

AU
GU

ST
 28

, 2
01

8

DI
MEN

SI
ON

AL
 R

EQ
UI

RE
MEN

TS
 H

C 
- H

IG
HW

AY
 C

OM
MER

CI
AL

:

HC
 - 

HI
GH

W
AY

 C
OM

MER
CI

AL

-
MIN

IM
UM

 LO
T 

AR
EA

: 

10
,00

0 S
F

-
MIN

IM
UM

 LO
T 

W
ID

TH
:

75
'

-
MIN

IM
UM

 F
RO

NT
 B

UI
LD

IN
G 

SE
TB

AC
K:

50
'

-
MIN

IM
UM

 S
ID

E 
BU

ILD
IN

G 
SE

TB
AC

K:

10
'*

-
MIN

IM
UM

 R
EA

R 
BU

ILD
IN

G 
SE

TB
AC

K:

10
'*

-
MAX

IM
UM

 B
UI

LD
IN

G 
HE

IG
HT

:

35
'

-
CO

RN
ER

 LO
TS

:

25
' S

ID
EY

AR
D

*2
5 F

T.
 W

HE
N 

AB
UT

TI
NG

 R
ES

ID
EN

TI
AL

 Z
ON

IN
G

BU
ILD

IN
G 

SE
TB

AC
KS

:

RE
QU

IR
ED

PR
OV

ID
ED

FR
ON

T

50
'

52
0'

SI
DE

10
'*

30
2'

CO
RN

ER
 S

ID
E

25
'

32
3'

RE
AR

10
'*

60
'

* 2
5 F

EE
T 

W
HE

N 
AB

UT
TI

NG
 R

ES
ID

EN
TI

AL
 Z

ON
IN

G

BU
ILD

IN
G 

HE
IG

HT

35
'-0

"' M
AX

.

BU
ILD

IN
G 

W
ILL

 H
AV

E 
SP

RI
NK

LE
R 

SY
ST

EM
YE

S

SI
TE

 T
AB

UL
AT

IO
N:

-
GR

OC
ER

Y

± 4
7,2

40
 G

FA

-
SM

AL
L S

HO
PS

± 2
1,0

00
 G

FA

SI
TE

 P
AR

KI
NG

:

CO
MMER

CI
AL

 P
AR

KI
NG

 S
UM

MAR
Y:

TO
TA

L G
RO

CE
RY

 &
 S

MAL
L S

HO
PS

 P
AR

KI
NG

 R
EQ

UI
RE

D:

RE
QU

IR
ED

:

27
3 S

PA
CE

S

RE
TA

IL 
AN

D 
SE

RV
IC

ES
 IN

CL
UD

IN
G 

SH
OP

PI
NG

 C
EN

TE
RS

 A
ND

 G
RO

CE
RY

 S
TO

RE
S 

(B
IG

BO
X 

ST
OR

ES
):

RE
QU

IR
ED

 P
AR

KI
NG

:

1 S
PA

CE
 P

ER
 25

0 S
F

GR
OC

ER
Y:

47
,24

0 G
FA

/ 2
50

 S
F 

= 1
89

 S
PA

CE
S

SM
AL

L S
HO

PS
:

21
,00

0 G
FA

/ 2
50

 S
F 

= 8
4 S

PA
CE

S

PR
OV

ID
ED

 P
AR

KI
NG

:

37
5 S

PA
CE

S

GR
OC

ER
Y:

24
0 S

PA
CE

S 
(5

.08
/1,

00
0 S

F)

SM
AL

L S
HO

PS
:

13
5 S

PA
CE

S 
(6

.43
/1,

00
0 S

F)

HA
ND

IC
AP

 S
PA

CE
S 

RE
QU

IR
ED

:

9 S
PA

CE
S 

IN
CL

UD
IN

G 
2 V

AN
 S

PA
CE

S

HA
ND

IC
AP

 S
PA

CE
S 

PR
OV

ID
ED

:

15
 S

PA
CE

S 
IN

CL
UD

IN
G 

5 V
AN

 S
PA

CE
S

NO
TE

:
1.

AL
L T

UR
NI

NG
 M

OV
EM

EN
TS

, A
CC

ES
S 

PO
IN

TS
 A

ND
 ID

 S
IG

NS
 S

UB
JE

CT
 T

O 
FI

NA
L

AP
PR

OV
AL

S 
AN

D 
PE

RM
IT

S 
BY

 JU
RI

SD
IC

TI
ON

AL
 A

UT
HO

RI
TI

ES
.

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    

EX
. T

RA
FF

IC
SI

GN
AL

PR
OP

OS
ED

RI
GH

T 
IN

 /
RI

GH
T 

OU
T

SI
TE

 A
CC

ES
S

PR
OP

OS
ED

 R
EL

OC
AT

ED

RI
GH

T 
IN

/R
IG

HT
 O

UT

SI
TE

 A
CC

ES
S

EX
IS

IT
NG

FU
LL

 T
UR

N
SI

TE
 A

CC
ES

S

PR
OP

OS
ED

FU
LL

 T
UR

N
SI

TE
 A

CC
ES

S

PR
OP

OS
ED

FU
LL

 T
UR

N
SI

TE
 A

CC
ES

S
PR

OP
OS

ED
 S

HO
PP

IN
G

CE
NT

ER
 ID

 S
IG

N

PR
OP

OS
ED

 S
HO

PP
IN

G

CE
NT

ER
 ID

 S
IG

N

15
' B

UF
FE

RY
AR

D

25
' B

UI
LD

IN
G 

SE
TB

AC
K

50
' B

UI
DL

IN
G 

SE
TB

AC
K

10' BUILDING SETBACK

50' BUILDING SETBACK

30'

30
.0'

15'

38'

30
'

30
'

27'

30'

30
'

24'

20
'

24
'

20
'

60'

27'

24'

U.
S. 

HIG
HW

AY
 17

(P
UB

LI
C 

R.
O.W

. V
AR

IE
S)

CALABASH ROAD (S.R. 13
00)

(60
' PUBLIC R.O.W

)

BEACHWOOD DRIVE

(50
' PUBLIC R.O.W

)

LI
VE

 O
AK

 N
C,

 LL
C

TR
AC

T 
2

PI
D: 2

40
00

01
40

6

D.B
. 2

01
2, 

PG
. 7

3

M
.C

. 1
27

, P
G. 6

0

7.5
' S

TR
EE

T 
YA

RD

LA
ND

SC
AP

IN
G

7.5
' S

TR
EE

T 
YA

RD

LA
ND

SC
AP

IN
G

30'

30'

10
5'

88
'

46
'

15
'

11
'

12
'

30'

12
'

24
'

22
'

22
'

24
'

27'

20'

10
'

40
'

22
'

40
'

22
'

40
'

24
'

40
'

22
'

40
'

22
'

40
'

24
'

40
'

22
'

40
'

22
'

22
'

62
'

64
'

62
'

62
'

64
'

62
'

60°

6'12
'

12
'

12'

12'

60°

60
°'

20'

70
'

PR
OP

OS
ED

TR
UC

K 
W

EL
L

30'

49
'

32
'

41'

22
'

22
'

40
'

32
'

20'

20'

20
'

20
'

20
'

20
'

20
'

10'

10'

10
'

10'

10'

10'

10'

10'

TR
AN

SF
OR

MER
/G

EN
ER

AT
OR

PA
DS

 T
O 

BE
 A

T 
FF

E 
47

.0
7' 

CL
EA

R 
SP

AC
E

PR
OV

ID
ED

 A
RO

UN
D

TR
AN

SF
OR

MER
 P

AD

AD
A 

RO
UT

E 
TO

PU
BL

IC
 R

IG
HT

 O
F 

W
AY

LE
GE

ND
:

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

PR
OP

OS
ED

 B
UI

LD
IN

G

PR
OP

OS
ED

 C
ON

CR
ET

E

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

PA
RK

IN
G 

SP
AC

E 
CO

UN
T

30

'D
O 

NO
T 

EN
TE

R'
 S

IG
N

PH
AR

MAC
Y

DR
IV

E 
TH

RU

SI
DE

W
AL

K
AR

EA

SE
RV

IC
E 

DR
IV

E

SE
RV

IC
E 

DR
IV

E

SERVICE DRIVE

SE
RV

IC
E 

AR
EA

ST
AN

BY
GE

NE
RA

TO
R

PA
D 

MOU
NT

ED
 T

RA
NS

FO
RM

ER

LIF
E 

SA
FE

TY
 G

EN
ER

AT
OR

(2
) 1

,00
0 G

AL
. A

BO
VE

 G
RO

UN
D 

LP
 G

AS
 T

AN
K

(>
25

' F
RO

M S
TA

ND
-B

Y 
GE

NE
RA

TO
R)

CO
MPA

CT
OR

LIF
T 

ST
AT

IO
N

ST
OP

 S
IG

N,
 T

YP
.

TR
UC

K 
MOV

EM
EN

T

PR
OP

OS
ED

 A
UT

OT
UR

N

MOV
EM

EN
T 

FO
R 

W
B-

67

TR
AC

TO
R 

TR
AI

LE
R

TR
UC

K 
MOV

EM
EN

T

PR
OP

OS
ED

 A
UT

OT
UR

N

MOV
EM

EN
T 

FO
R 

SU
 -

ST
AN

DA
RD

 U
NI

T 
TR

UC
K

30'

30
'

CALABASH COMMONS

CALABASH ROAD

CAROLINA SHORES, NC 28467

21
53

0.P
E

HALVORSEN DEVELOPMENT CORP.

1615 S. FEDERAL HWY., STE. 102

BOCA RATON, FL. 33432

DATE: SCALE: DESIGNED:
DRAWN: CHECKED:

PE
I J

OB
#:

CONCEPTUAL LAYOUT:

PRELIMINARY LAYOUT:

FINAL DESIGN:

RELEASED FOR CONST:

PROJECT STATUS

REVISIONS:

DRAWING INFORMATION

SE
AL

CLIENT INFORMATION:

122 Cinema Drive

Wilmington, North Carolina 28403

(910) 791-6707 (O) (910) 791-6760 (F)

NC License #: C-2846

FINAL DESIGN - NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

PR
OP

OS
ED

 U
-T

UR
N

LA
NE

S

CU
RV

E

AR
C

RA
DI

US
CH

OR
D 

BE
AR

IN
G

CH
OR

D

C1

72
.26

'

46
.00

'

S 
70

°5
9'3

7"
 W

65
.05

'

NO
RT

H
CA

ROLI NA

PRO
FE

SS

ION

EN GI N
E E

R

SE
AL

AL

0 3
 1 5

 9 1

R O B E R T  P . B
A L

LA
ND

05
/1
7/
20
23

O
P 

#3
1.

12
 A

CR
ES

O
P 

#4
1.

12
 A

CR
ES

O
P 

#5
1.

25
 A

CR
ES

O
P 

#2
1.

05
 A

CR
ES

O
P#

1
1.

18
 A

CR
ES

PROPERTY / LEASE INFORMATION 

ASKING RATE:		   Please call

NNN’s:			    Please call

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION 
New              anchored shopping center coming to Calabash 

N.C. Calabash N.C. is located just north of the famous 

Myrtle Beach Grand Strand.  Calabash sits between Little 

River S.C. and Ocean Isle Beach, N.C. and has experiencing 

rapid residential growth off Highway 17 over recent years. 

Multiple new residential projects and existing residential 

golf communities surround the site. Calabash is a short drive 

from Cherry Grove Beach, Sunset Beach and Holden Beach.
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SITE INFORMATION
DEVELOPER INFORMATION: HALVORSEN DEVELOPMENT CORP.

1615 S. FEDERAL HWY., SUITE 102
BOCA RATON, FL 33432

PROJECT NAME: CALABASH COMMONS
PROJECT ADDRESS: 9800 OCEAN HWY. W

CAROLINA SHORES, NC 28467

TAX PARCEL IDENTIFICATION #: 2400001405
RECORDED DEED BOOK: BK 4382, PG 0018
CURRENT ZONING: HC - HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL
EXISTING USE: VACANT
PROPOSED USE: COMMERCIAL RETAIL

TOTAL SITE AREA: 21.37+/- ACRES OR 930,819 SF

FLOOD INFORMATION: THIS PARCEL IS NOT LOCATED IN A
SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA AS
DETERMINED BY FEMA FLOOD 
PANEL 3720102500K, DATED 
AUGUST 28, 2018

DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS HC - HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL:
HC - HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL

- MINIMUM LOT AREA: 10,000 SF
- MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: 75'
- MINIMUM FRONT BUILDING SETBACK: 50'
- MINIMUM SIDE BUILDING SETBACK: 10'*
- MINIMUM REAR BUILDING SETBACK: 10'*
- MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 35'
- CORNER LOTS: 25' SIDEYARD

*25 FT. WHEN ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL ZONING

BUILDING SETBACKS: REQUIRED PROVIDED
FRONT 50' 520'
SIDE 10'* 302'
CORNER SIDE 25' 323'
REAR 10'* 60'
* 25 FEET WHEN ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL ZONING
BUILDING HEIGHT 35'-0"' MAX.
BUILDING WILL HAVE SPRINKLER SYSTEM YES

SITE TABULATION:
- GROCERY ± 47,240 GFA
- SMALL SHOPS ± 21,000 GFA

SITE PARKING:
COMMERCIAL PARKING SUMMARY:
TOTAL GROCERY & SMALL SHOPS PARKING REQUIRED:

REQUIRED: 273 SPACES

RETAIL AND SERVICES INCLUDING SHOPPING CENTERS AND GROCERY STORES (BIG
BOX STORES):
REQUIRED PARKING: 1 SPACE PER 250 SF

GROCERY: 47,240 GFA/ 250 SF = 189 SPACES
SMALL SHOPS: 21,000 GFA/ 250 SF = 84 SPACES

PROVIDED PARKING: 375 SPACES
GROCERY: 240 SPACES (5.08/1,000 SF)
SMALL SHOPS: 135 SPACES (6.43/1,000 SF)

HANDICAP SPACES REQUIRED: 9 SPACES INCLUDING 2 VAN SPACES
HANDICAP SPACES PROVIDED: 15 SPACES INCLUDING 5 VAN SPACES

NOTE:
1. ALL TURNING MOVEMENTS, ACCESS POINTS AND ID SIGNS SUBJECT TO FINAL

APPROVALS AND PERMITS BY JURISDICTIONAL AUTHORITIES.
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CONTACT

John Varol  |  704.644.4589
jvarol@providencegroup.com

Wes Thurmond  |  704.644.4595
wthurmond@providencegroup.com

© 2023 The Providence Group. All rights reserved. The information above 

has been obtained by sources deemed reliable. While we do not doubt 

its accuracy, we have not verified it and make no guarantee, warranty, or 

representation of it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its 

accuracy and completeness. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, 

independent investigation of the property to determine to your satisfaction 

the suitability of the property for your needs. 



CONTACT

John Varol  |  704.644.4589
jvarol@providencegroup.com

Wes Thurmond  |  704.644.4595
wthurmond@providencegroup.com

300 West Summit Ave | Suite 250 | Charlotte, North Carolina 28203
WWW.PROVIDENCEGROUP.COM FOR LEASE
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